

ODC 17

ORDER SHEET
EC/320/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 17th March, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jana, Adv.

Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Rashhmi Singha, Adv.

The Court: No affidavit of assets has been filed by the award debtor.

The award debtor is directed to file affidavit of assets within four weeks from date and the person concerned be present in Court for examination five weeks hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/