

OCD-35

ORDER SHEET
EC/320/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 9th June, 2023

Appearance:
Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

The Court: The concerned officer of the judgment-debtor was not able to travel to Calcutta on the last occasion. The award-debtor had, accordingly, been given leave to file the affidavit of assets. The affidavit of assets has been filed by the judgment-debtor pursuant to the order dated 21st April, 2023.

List this matter on 23rd June, 2023 for examination of the judgment-debtor.

The petitioner shall communicate this order on the judgment-debtor.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)