

OCD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC/320/2021

THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY FOR
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKHERJEE PORT, KOLKATA
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 24th November, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.

...for the award-holder

Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.

...for the judgment-debtor

The Court: Learned Counsel for the award-holder prays for an adjournment.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.Bhar