

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/320/2021

IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025

THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY FOR
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKHERJEE PORT, KOLKATA
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LIMITED

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: 26th February, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...for the decree-holder

Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.
...for the judgment-debtor (Co. & Pankaj Jain)

The Court:- This Court vide order dated 18th December, 2025 had issued warrant of arrest against Mr. Navneet Jain, Sherpur House, Jagatnarayan Road, Phulwari, Patna, Bihar-800003.

The same has not been executed. No report has been filed by the Deputy Sheriff.

The concerned Superintendent of Police, Patna is directed to ensure that the warrant of arrest is executed expeditiously.

The Deputy Sheriff shall communicate the order of this Court and shall file a report within six weeks.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)